

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 13.1f

Meeting Date: November 16, 2023

<u>Subject</u>: Approve Resolution No. 3368: Naming District Representatives for School Facilities Program and Division of State Architect

Information Item Only
Approval on Consent Agenda
Conference (for discussion only)
Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ____)
Conference/Action
Action
Public Hearing

Division: Facility Support Services

Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 3368, which updates the approved list of District Representatives at its regularly scheduled Board Meeting on November 16, 2023.

Background/Rationale: Due to changes in Sacramento City Unified School District staffing at the Superintendent and Chief Business & Operations Officer positions, the District must inform certain agencies of these changes and the changes to appointed District Representatives.

Financial Considerations: None.

LCAP Goal(s): Operational Excellence

Documents Attached:

1. Resolution No. 3368

Estimated Time of Presentation: NA

Submitted by: Janea Marking, Chief Business and Operations Officer

Nathaniel Browning, Director of Facilities

Approved by: Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 3368

Naming District Representatives for School Facilities Program and Division of State Architect

WHEREAS, Education Code established multiple programs to be administered by the Office of Public School Construction, under the Department of General Services, as staff to the State Allocation Board;

WHEREAS, the Board of Education and Sacramento City Unified School District will

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education on November, 16, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

ATTESTED TO :

Chinua Rhodes President of the Board of Education Lisa Allen Interim Superintendent